Community Corrections Directors
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County/Regional Name Contact Name Contact Title Email Primary Phone Number Ext.
Adams lan Gilbert Executive Director igilbert@co.adams.in.us 260-724-5380
Allen Kim Churchward Executive Director Kim.Churchward@allencounty.us 260-449-7252
Bartholomew Rob Gaskill Director rgaskill@bartholomew.in.gov 812-565-5906
Blackford Tyler Hunt Director thunt@blackfordcounty.com 765-348-7214
Boone Michael Nance Executive Director mnance@co.boone.in.us 765-482-2484
Brown Mallory Rockwell Executive Director rockwellm@browncounty-in.us 812-340-2467
Carroll Callie Schimmel Director ComCorDir@carrollcountyin.gov 765-263-4063
Cass-Pulaski Regional Dave Wegner Director Dave.wegner@co.cass.in.us 574-753-7706 1104
Clark Danielle Grissett Quality Assurance Supervisor probationgrants@clarkcounty.in.gov 812-285-6247
Clay Jordan Forquer Executive Director forquerj@claycountyin.gov 812-442-9910
Clinton Brett Barton Director bbarton@clintonco.com 765-659-2966
Daviess Laura Petty Director laura.petty@daviess.org 812-254-8665
Decatur Abigail Harry Assistant Director of Court Services aharry@decaturcounty.in.gov 812-663-3790
DeKalb Michelle Fosnaugh Executive Director mfosnaugh@co.dekalb.in.us 260-333-0710
Delaware Jayne Meranda Director jmeranda@co.delaware.in.us 765-747-7825 104
Dubois Wyatt Madden Grant Director wcmadden@duboiscountyin.org 812-481-2240 2291
Dubois Wyatt Madden Grant Director wcmadden@duboiscountyin.org 812-481-2440 2291
Fayette Steve Bills Director shills@co.fayette.in.us 765-825-1588
Floyd Daraius Randelia Director drandelia@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5418
Fulton Andrew Holland Director aholland@co.fulton.in.us 574-223-4345
Gibson Bruce Vanoven Sheriff vanoven@gibsoncountysheriff.com 812-386-5500
Grant Chris Cunningham Director ccunningham@grantcounty.in.gov 765-668-6528 4107
Greene Lynn Wininger Executive Director jlwininger@comcast.net 812-384-0300
Hamilton Ralph Watson Executive Director Ralph.watson@hamiltoncounty.in.gov 317-776-9760
Hancock Morgan Walker Director morgan.walker@hancockin.gov 317-477-1707
Harrison Sheila Tempel Chief Probation Officer sheilat@harrisonsuperior.in.gov 812-738-8214
Hendricks Bridgette Collins Director beollins@co.hendricks.in.us 317-745-8700
Henry Joni Williams Director jwilliams@henryco.net 765-593-0425
Howard Dustin DeLong Director of Court Services dustin.delong@howardcountyin.gov 765-459-9754
Huntington Leslie Rentschler Executive Director Leslie.rentschler@huntington.in.us 260-359-3640
Jackson-Jennings J.L. Brewer Director jlbrewer@jacksoncounty.in.gov 812-271-1400
Jasper Kaitlyn Boomsma Grant Director Kaitlyn.boomsma@co.jasper.in.us 219-866-2750
Jay Yvette Weiland Executive Director yweiland@co.jay.in.us 260-726-7440
Jefferson Jason Cranney Executive Director jason.cranney@jeffersoncounty.in.gov 812-274-3938
Johnson Anthony Povinelli Director apovinelli@co.johnson.in.us 317-492-7317
Kosciusko Barry Andrew Executive Director bandrew@kosciusko.in.gov 574-265-2484
Lake Kellie Bittorf Executive Director bittokj@lakecountyin.org 219-755-3850 303
LaPorte Mericka Beaty Executive Director mbeaty@laporteco.in.gov 219-324-6304 5005
Lawrence Chad Shew Director cshew@lawrencecounty.in.gov 812-279-8274
Madison David Kane Executive Director dkane@MadisonCounty.IN.Gov 765-649-7341 3511
Marion Scott Hohl Executive Director Scott.Hohl@indy.gov 317-327-1338
Marshall Andrew Holcomb Director andrewh@co.marshall.in.us 574-780-2985
Martin Danielle Murphy Director dmurphy@martincounty.in.gov 812-295-4911
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Miami Angela Bever Director abever@miamicountyin.gov 765-472-8599
Monroe Becca Streit Executive Director bstreit@co.monroe.in.us 812-349-2005
Morgan Brian Foley Chief Probation Officer bfoley@morgancounty.in.gov 765-342-1082
Noble Danyel Wagner Director dwagner@nobleco.us 260-636-2900
Northeast Indiana Regional Brett Hays Executive Director bhays@co.steuben.in.us 260-668-1000 5363
Owen Natasha Pointer Director natasha.pointer@owencounty.in.gov 712-829-5025 316
Perry Traci Fischer Director ccdirector@perrycounty.in.gov 812-547-9775
Porter Tammy O'Neill Director tammy.oneill@pactchangeslives.com 219-510-6320
Posey Justin Rutledge Director justin.rutledge@poseycountyin.gov 812-838-3913 2101
Putnam Jamie France Executive Director jfrance@putnamcourts.in.gov 765-653-5196 2
Randolph Rhoda Davis Executive Director rDavis@randolph.in.gov 765-546-0498
Ripley Shannon Schmaltz Director of Court Services schmaltz@ripleycounty.com 812-689-6063
Rush Ashley Stevens Director of Court Services astevens@rushcounty.in.gov 765-932-3456
Scott Amanda Hurt Interim Director amanda.hurt@scottcounty.in.gov 812-752-8484
Shelby Josh Martin Executive Director jmartin@co.shelby.in.us 317-421-8131
South Central Indiana Community Resources Justin Wininger Director justin.wininger@scicr.org 812-583-8042
Southeast Regional Steve Kelly Director of Court Services skelly@dearborncounty.in.gov 812-532-3255
Spencer Sylvia Holbrook Director sylviah@spencercountycc.in.gov 812-649-6048
St. Joseph Julie Lawson Executive Director jlawson@sjcindiana.com 574-236-2121
Starke Kolleen Woods Supervisor kwoods@starke.in.gov 574-772-2258 335
Sullivan Megan Hobbs Grant Director mhobbs@sullivancounty.in.gov 812-268-0941
Tippecanoe Kenya Everett Executive Director keverett@tippecanoe.in.gov 765-742-1279 2828
Tipton Tracy Regnier Director tregnier@tiptoncounty.in.gov 765-675-3565
Union Amber May Director ucccdirector@unioncountyin.us 765-458-5755
Vanderburgh James Akin Director jakin@vanderburghsheriff.org 812-421-6336
Vigo William Watson Director of Court Services William.watson@vigocounty.in.gov 812-462-3381
Wabash Brian Swihart Director of Court Services bswihart@wabashcounty.in.gov 260-563-8466
Wabash Valley Regional Scott Brown Director Sgbrown3@gmail.com 812-886-5700
Warrick Jennifer Fuhs Executive Director jfuhs@warrickcounty.gov 812-897-8611
Washington Myra Albertson Chief Probation Officer malbertson@washingtoncounty.in.gov 812-883-1446
Wayne Gina Glass Director gglass@co.wayne.in.us 765-993-6345
Wells Blake Poindexter Director blake.poindexter@wellsindiana.org 260-824-6405
West Central Regional Danielle Snider Executive Director dsnider@westcentralregionalcc.in.gov 765-294-3100 107
White Bobby Bonner Director bobby.bonner@whitecounty.in.gov 574-583-4175
Whitley Paula Worden Director wccommunitycorr@whitleygov.com 260-248-3113




